IOWA.

Health and
Human Services

Kim Reynolds, Governor

Adam Gregg, Lt. Governor

Kelly Garcia, Director

Tobacco Use Prevention and Control Commission Meeting

10:00 am
10:05 am
10:10 am
10:20 am
10:30 am
10:40 am
10:50 am
11:00 am

11:25 am
11:30 am

November 22, 2024, 10:00 AM

Meeting Link: Join ZoomGov Meeting
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1612760108
Meeting ID: 161 276 0108

AGENDA
Introductions & Welcome
Approval of September 27, 2024, Meeting Minutes
Commission Proposal
Adoption of Chapter 153 — Smoke Free Air Act
Legislative Report/Update
Tobacco Use Prevention Program Update
ISTEP Youth Program Update
Other Attendee Reports
Attorney General’s Office
Office of Drug Control Policy
Department of Education
lowa Department of Revenue
Next Commission Meeting agenda items
Meeting Schedule - 2025
January 31, 2025
March 28, 2025
May 30, 2025
Public Comment
Adjournment

Dr. Robert Nichols
Dr. Robert Nichols
Dr. Robert Nichols
Joe Campos, HHS
Legislators/ITPA
Tabetha Gerdner
ISTEP Council

Lynzey Kenworthy
Susie Sher
Melissa Walker
Jessica Ekman
Dr. Robert Nichols


https://www.google.com/url?q=https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1612760108&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1702218700604792&usg=AOvVaw0UYhFJibrhzqqxy4TDfvDu

