Kim Reynolds, Governor

Kelly Garcia, Director

Tobacco Use Prevention and Control Commission Meeting

November 22, 2024, 10:00 AM

Meeting Link: Join ZoomGov Meeting https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1612760108
Meeting ID: 161 276 0108

AGENDA

10:00 am	Introductions & Welcome	Dr. Robert Nichols
10:05 am	Approval of September 27, 2024, Meeting Minutes	Dr. Robert Nichols
10:10 am	Commission Proposal	Dr. Robert Nichols
10:20 am	Adoption of Chapter 153 – Smoke Free Air Act	Joe Campos, HHS
10:30 am	Legislative Report/Update	Legislators/ITPA
10:40 am	Tobacco Use Prevention Program Update	Tabetha Gerdner
10:50 am	ISTEP Youth Program Update	ISTEP Council
11:00 am	Other Attendee Reports	
1.	Attorney General's Office	Lynzey Kenworthy
II.	Office of Drug Control Policy	Susie Sher
III.	Department of Education	Melissa Walker
IV.	Iowa Department of Revenue	Jessica Ekman
11:20 am	Next Commission Meeting agenda items	Dr. Robert Nichols
	Meeting Schedule - 2025	
I.	January 31, 2025	
II.	March 28, 2025	
III.	May 30, 2025	
11:25 am	Public Comment	
11:30 am	Adjournment	